transactions into, within or from the State of Alabama. 

2. That CHAPIN DAVIS, and HAROLD H. HOFFMAN, JR. shall ensure that 

proper procedures are enacted to prevent any future non-compliance with the Act. 

3. That CHAPIN DAVIS, and HAROLD H. HOFFMAN, JR. shall pay to the 

Investor Protection Trust Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Eight Dollars and Sixty 

Cents ($2,438.60) through disgorgement of commissions and activity assessment fees, 

said funds to be tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this 

Agreement. 

4. That in accordance with Section 8-6-190)(1), Code of Alabama 1975, 

CHAPIN DAVIS, and HAROLD H.